

CITY OF FORT BRAGG

Incorporated August 5, 1889 416 N. Franklin Street, Fort Bragg, CA 95437 Phone: (707) 961-2823 Fax: (707) 961-2802 www.FortBragg.com

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

All items of work and the provisions of the contract executed with Fort Bragg Electric for labor, materials, equipment, and supervision for the **2019 Sewer Lift Station Project**, as shown in the Plans and Specifications for the **2019 Sewer Lift Station Project**, City Project #2019-01, WWP-00017, dated March 2019, have been completed.

This project as described above was awarded by the Fort Bragg Municipal Improvement District No. 1 by resolution at its meeting of April 8, 2019.

It is recommended that the completed project be accepted by the District Board of the Fort Bragg Municipal Improvement District No. 1.

Tom Z. Varga Public Works Director

DATED:

MAY 14, 2020.

EXHIBIT "A"